
E-mail ID: northdumdum@gmail.com
€,ro.,,,,

ii=

NORTHDUMDUMMUNICIPALITY
163,M.B.ROAD,BIRATI,KOLKATA-700051

PHONE:(033)2514-2101/2514-2494,FAX-(033)2514-2990
Website: http : //www.northdumdummunicipality.org

MemoNo. :NDDM/PWD/2963

NOTICE INVITING e-QUOTATION

e-QuotationNo:WBMAD/NDDM/PWD/NleQ-205/24-25.

Date:  19.06.2024

Date:  21.06.2024

Onllne   e-Quotations   are   ir,vited   by  the   Chairman   on   behalf  of  the   North   Dum   Dum   Municipality   through
electronlce-Quotation  for the  following listed  works  from  eligible  and  resourceful  Companies/Fimis/Contractors  having
sufficientcredentialandfinancialCapabllityforexecutionofsupplyofBIScompliancematerial.

:1:Listofworks̀                                                                                                                             iiiiiiiiEI
he work Earnest Requirement Time for Completion Fund

Money Quantity of supply after issues
(In Rs.) of work order(indays)

ial Trade mill, New AgeaHkpwi?tchDL:%:3[;tc'ETt°iT£DDisplays:Speed,Distance,orie,Pulse,HeartRate.HigrmanRunningBelt.BacklitsRediicedEnergytion,BetterContrastands,GreaterColourRange.on:Motor4.0H.P.AC'I)utyc`ak(CommercialGri`dcj,rige1.0-20kph„1nclliic:line:0.20%,.Running13elt'(580x1670mm)elt.Display:I.arge13acklitr`.Max.UserWeight.200Vcight:280Kgs.Ass`embly2330X940X17(J0MM.,yStop:Yi.s,I.`oldriblcN`).SpeedDistalic{}.Timi`,ulse,IIRC.Fun(.tionsMpg,dinglnstalldti()Aand
10600/- 1 Unit 30 Days

II11,I|5rhFinance

g±ng_CgpJ2lji± I   ___-ling13ike,Prt)ductI)clails:)esignJ'`evo220
1trn_,I__

al I,idoor Group Cycle with Commission(2021-22)
ated Handlebars Makes General  Basic Grant

more Comfortable. Mi(;ro-ForeandSeatSlidcr.BeltaTi%Skc:;:ti°entivMe:;i,:`semble(LXWXIlj1250X (Untied)                    I

o mm.), othi'r li`caturos :apedal,adjustableFT,Seal,Rubbercoated.Certifications:CE,ROHS,Flywheel:Balan(.`ed24ays'I`ilne,Distance,IIeartIons:BeltDriveSystemnstallationandE!ngj2gxpp|c_ti_____
I

ar I)ca]tetails:Si7.c  :  (LXWXII)  :0X2110mm.t:227Kgs.,WeightPlatesPulley:6.0mm.,Stei.I0x100mm„Steeel:2.5mm.Seat:[]igll,WeightMaterial.Castdinglnsta'ilationandmingComplete. 1 U in_,T_ -

Name of

Wlndow
Time, Cal
Grade Ge

Consump
Iinghtnes
I)a:,criptio
8.0  ll.I.  I)
Speed
Motor

23" x 66
Gernian

(LXwxli)
Emergen
I)isplays
Calorie,

Groui) Cyc
New age
Commerc
Rubber
Users feel

User Wci
88 Kgs"
600 X  115

fcirward

ISO 9001,

Rate.Funct
lr`cluding

Product D
1240 X 99

io9  Kgs.,

Thickricss
Density P'
Iron.  IllcluI-



Lat & I'ulley Machine  :  Dimension  :
195 x 114 x 220 cm., Net Weight :
260 Kg`, Weight Stack :  110 Kg.
Specification : Folded (In)  (I x  w x h)
(85" x 39" x 91'')   Weight Stack :  242
lbs. /  110 Kgs. Effective Weight.
Frame : High Tensile Stl.ength Steel,
Continuous Welded, Factorv
Assembled Weight Frame.  .Cable :
2500  Lbs. Heavy Rated Steel Cable
with Nylon Coated. Tube :
Rectangular Tubing , Pulley : Fiber
Glass Reinforced Nylon Pulleys with
"V" Grooved Channel„ Including

Installation and commissioning

Multipurpose Bench
Product Details :  Size  ;  (L X W X H)  :
1580 X 650 X 510 mm. , Net Weight
33 Kgs., Steel Tubing : 51 x 76 mm.),
Steel Thickness : 2.5 mm„ Including
Installation and commissioning

Double Twister Heavy Duty M.
Frame . Dimension : Width :66 cm.,
Length  :  137  cm.,  Height :  122  cm.
Steel Tubing 96x48(Frame), Color :
Powder Coatings, Net Weight ; 25 Kg.
Including Installation and

1 Unit



LTable-2:-Date and Time schedule
I     slNo Particulars Date& Time
ri,

Date of uploading of N[eQ and e-Quotation Documents online(Publishing Date) 21.06.2024 at 18:00  Hrs
lil)

Documents download start date(Online) 21.06.2024 at 18:00  Hrs

1„1 e-Quotation submission start date(Online) 21.06.2024 at 18:00  Hrs

iv) Dateofpree-QuotationMeetingwiththeintendingcontractorsatMunicipality N.A.

v) e-Quotation Submission closing(Online) 02.07.2024 at 15:00  Hrs.

vi) e-Quotation opening date for Technical Proposals  (Online) 04.07.2024 at 15:30  Hrs.

vil) Date of uploading list for Technically Qualified Contractor(online) To be notified later
viii) Date and Place for opening of Financial Proposal(Online) To be notified later
ix) Date of uploading of list of qualified Contractor along with the offer rates(on line) To be notified later.

x) Also if necessary for further negotiation through off line for final rate. To be notified later.

Table-3:-

Eligibility Criteria

i.        Having experience and technical acumen in Executing and supply of similar nature
product with a work value not below 40% of the estimated amount put to e-Quotation

& Documents to in a single contract during last 5(five)  financial years in any Government

be produced insupportofCredentialfore-E-
Department  Board  Seml-Govt.  Corporatlon  Statutory Authority  Undertaking etc.
(copies of Completion certificate, work order, price schedule & payment certificate
issued by the competent authority shall have to be furnished)

Quotation Part-I(PrequalificationDocuments):- I.i.       Havlng valid GST registration certificate with up to date GST return.

I.I.i.     Having valid PAN card and lastyear Income tax return.

;v      Havingvalid p. Tax clearance certificate.

ti       Particulars  of   ownership/partnership   or   Board   of   Directors   pertainlng   to   the
Organization/Company/Firm

vi      Other certificates lf any : I-tax return at leastlast 2FY.
(Copies of all above mentioned documents shall have to be furnished)
All documents in original to be produced in due course of time as & when asked by the
TIA.

w.i    Having Self declaration certificate of brand specification ancl quality regarding the item
to be supplied.

e-Quotation A full set of e-Quotation documents consists of 2 Parts, These are
documents:- PART I:-Containing all documents in relation to the name of the Companies/Firms/Contractors

applied for and credentlals  possessed along with all documents as specified in above Eligibility
Criteria and its all corrigenda's.
PART II:-Containing the e-Quotation Price/ Price Schedule.(B0Q in MS-excel format)

Earnest Money:- The Earnest Money as specified in the NIT shall be remitted by the Contractorli;rough e-portal

(www.wbe-E-Quotations.gov.in)payment gate  way  only  in  respect  of e-Quotation  ID  as  per G.
0.  no.  3975F(Y)  dated28.07.2016of W.  8.  Finance  Dept.  Every such  Transfer shall  be done  on
or  after  the  date  of  publish  of  NleT.  Any  e-Quotation  without  such  online  payment  of  E.  M.    I

(Except  exemption   as   per   G.   0.)   shall   be   treated   as   informal   and   shall  be   automatically
cancelled.   Online  transfer  of  Earnest  Money  receipt   (Scanned  copy)   shall  be  uploaded  as
statutory document.

Validity/ A e-Quotation submitted shall remain valid for a period of 240 calendar days from the date set
for opening ofe-uotations.

Withdrawal/ Anyextensionofthisvalidityperlodifrequiredwillbesubjecttoconcurrenceofthee-Quotations.

Acceptance of e-Quotation:-
A  e-Quotation  once  submitted  shall   not  be  withdrawn  within  the  validity  period.   If  any
Contractor Withdraws  his/their  e-Quotation(s)within the validity period  then  Earnest Money
as deposited by him /them will be forfeited and even  a legal action may be taken by TIA.TheTIAwillacceptthee-Quotation.He/Shedoesnotbindhimself/herselfto accept

otherwise the  lowest e-Quotation  and  reserves to himself/herself the  right to  reiect any or all
of the e-E-Quotations received without assigning any reason thereof.



Other terms &condi.tr.ons i.fan]z::                 Penalty for suppression/distortion off acts: If any e-Quotationer fails to produce
the  original  hard  coples  of  the  documents  uploaded  or  any  other  documents  on  demand  of  the  e-Quotation  lnviting
Authority within a specified time frame or if any deviation is detected in the hard copies from the uploaded softcopies or if
there  is  any  suppression,  the  e-Quotatloner  will  be  suspended  from  participating  ln  the  e-  Quotations  on  e-Quotation

platform for a period of 3  (Three) years. In additlon, his  user ID wlll be deactivated and Earnest Money Deposit will stand
forfeited.    Besides,    the    Chairman,    North    Dum    Dum    Municipality    P.O    Birati,    Dlstrict    North    24    Pgs.    may/shall

lakeapproprlatelegalactlonagainstsuchdefaultinge-Quotationer.Theauthoritymayasktoshowhardcopiesofallcredentials,

certificates, company details, partnership deeds  etc. etc.  as uploaded by the e-Quotationer and allied papers in connection
wlth  this   e-Quotation  as   and  when  necessary  for  verification   purpose   as  per  convenience  of  the  authority  durlng

processing of this e-Quotation.

The employer (e-Quotation accepting authority) reserves the right to accept or reject any e-Quotatlon and to cancel the e-

Quotationmg process and reject all e-Quotations at any tlme prior to the award of contract without thereby incurring any
llability  to   the  affected   e-Quotationers   or  any  obligation  to   inform  the   affected   e-Quotatloners   of  the   ground  for
employer's(e-Quotation accepting authority)actlon.

**  Supply to  be  made  as  per the  quality brand  and  specification  declared  by the supplier to  whom  the AOC  awarded.TIA

shall  reserve  the  right to  cancel  the  contract  at  any time  in  the  event of supply  of Items  is  not in  conformity with  the

quality, brand and specification as per the said self deceleration certificate  (table :3. No:  ix)  and clam damage@10%of the

gross value of the work order awarded.**



'Name of
Name e-Quotatio Name of Estimated Contractu Date of Schedule date ctual      date Reason for

8ency
location&nature E.I.C. amount put al rate commencem f completion of

delay inn No. & responsible Oe- ent completlon

ork supervision Quotation( of work completion

of work
order No. of  work Rs) (If any)

I(

I

Note: Applicant may add necessary column and space, if required from his end.



To
The Chairman
North Dum Dun Municipality
Birati,Kolkata-700051

Ref:-e-Quotation for

Nl  e  T.  No.:

FORM-I

PRE-QUALIFICATION APPLICATION

(Name of work)

Dear Sir,

Having examined the Statutory,  Non statutory and NI e T documents, I / we hereby submit all the necessary information

#hroe::zveadn:ods°ucbum|::[:fo°rrd::a[uati°n.Theapplicationismadebyme/usonbehalfof„................inthecapacityofDuiy

The necessary evidence admissible by law in respect of authorlty assigned to us on bc`half of the group of firms for application
and for completion of the contract documents is attached herewith.

We are interested in bidding for the work(s) given in Enclosure to this letter. We understand that:

(a)  e~Quotation  lnVlting and Accepting Authority/Engineer-in-Charge  can amend these cope and value of the  contract bid
under this project.

[b)  e-Quotation  lnvltlng and Accepting Authority/Engineer-in-Charge reserves the   right to  reject any appllcation without
assigmng any reason.

Enclose:-e-Filling:-

1. Statutory Documents
2. Non Statutory Documents

Date:- Signature of applicant
(Including title and capacity in which application is made)

Chairman (North Dum Dun Municipality)Executive Officer

•.....-..Municipality



t`iiltj  No     NDDM/PWD/2963

-.`

4.   The Chief Engineer, M.E. Directorate, BikashBhawan,SaltLakecity-,Kolkata-700091
5     TheExecullveEngineer,North24ParganasDivision,M.E.Dte.Barasat.
fj     1`h(`  r.\'(iriilive  Ofricer,  North  Dun  Dum  Mumcipality

7      rhe  I.Htance  c)mcer,  North  Dum  Dum  Municipalily

8    Thi>  A,  I.   i&  lli-chal`ge,  PWD`  NDDM

9,   I,1`    t`or  Web  ilpload

10         Notice  Boai.d

11           RespectiveF`ile

py rorwarded for information to-

ThesecretaryMA&UDDepartmentGovt.ofw.B.,Nagarayan,Saltlake,Kolkata
TheDistrictMagistrate,Barasat,North24Pgs.
TheEngineer-in-Chief,M.E.Directorate,BikashBhawan,SaltLakecity,Ko]kata-700091.

FUBVFEE=i==BiEEqBBEGBtiBBEBEBBBBBBGG=aaaEBaBaGGBBatEB±
7:

Dated:19.06.2024

fe.y#f2rtyif
Chairman

NorthDumcDhuaTr#inric]Pa'`ty

North Dun bum Municipality


